WIND
WIND
The Wind lift system is characterised by compactness and elegant design.
Its movement is smooth and perfectly controlled. Wind is small and
unobtrusive, enabling the maximum utilisation of cabinet internal space.
Suitable for numerous applications: office furniture, small cabinets, living
rooms furniture or bedrooms.
In the kitchen environment, Wind has strong functional appeal - a compact
adjustable lift system that takes up a minimum of valuable storage space.
Aesthetics also play a key role with Lift’s small size and streamlined shape
adding significantly to the overall appeal of the cabinets to which it is fitted.
Wind is available in a range of attractive finishes designed to complement
the vast range of furniture applications that it can be used for.
3
WIND
Part number composition:
F  = Lifting system
RA  = Flap door opening upwards
K  = Right and left system
XX  = Special options
XX  = System strengths
SN  = Cover with Salice logo / 99 = Cover with arrangement for screw cover cap
X  = Colour of the cover
FRA K XXXXSNX
1 = White cover
6 = Titanium cover
System strength:
03 = Light
05 = Medium
10 = Strong
4
33
ø5x15
8.5+D
13
s 35
17.5 + K
K 3÷7
104 55
46
18
177
19
D
24
21
8.5 19+D
ø5x15
REGOLAZIONE VERTICALE = -2  +2
REGOLAZIONE FRONTALE  = -1  +3
REGOLAZIONE LATERALE  = -2  +2
FORATURA SCATOLA Ø35X13
CARATTERISTICA = 13
APERTURA MASSIMA = 94°
A
94°
T= 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
K=3 A= 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.8 2.7
K=4 A= 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.3 2.1
K=5 A= 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.3 1.5
K=6 A= 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.5
K=7 A= 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
Dimensions
Drilling patterns
Space needed to open the door
Top
Internal cabinet side
5
Fixing the cups to the door
Fixing the plates to the cabinet sides
WIND - Assembly instructions
Deploying the system to the cups
Connecting the system to the cups. This operation is tool free.
6
Installing the system to the plates
Installing the system till the back fixing. This operation is tool free.
Installing the covers
7
Removal of the covers
WIND - Disassembly instructions
Unfasten the system from the cups
Disconnecting the system from the cups. This operation is tool free.